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Dear Parents, guardians and my dear loving students,  

Greetings from Notre Dame Holy Cross High School, Moharpara. At the outset I would like to thank 
each one of you for your constant support and timely encouragement for the smooth running of our 

institution.  I would like to inform you few important information’s for the coming days  

 

Date Day KGI KGII 

02/03/2022 Wednesday English Written English Written 

03/03/2022 Thursday Study Leave Study Leave 

04/03/2022 Friday Bengali Bengali 

05/03/2022 Saturday Study Leave Study Leave 

07/03/2022 Monday Mathematics Mathematics 

08/03/2022 Tuesday EVS EVS 

09/03/2022 Wednesday Study leave Study leave 

10/03/2022 Thursday Hindi Hindi 

Please note the following information’s 

 

 The annual examination will be held for 80 marks. 

 The internal marks ( 20)  are divided between following academic activities like  periodical tests, project 
works and note keeping. 

 Please follow the question pattern which is given in the syllabus.  

 The students are requested to clear the school tuition fees, Hostel mess fess, & Transport fees for the whole 

academic year before the 20th of February 2022 in order to obtain Admit card for the annual examination.  

 The answer scripts will be shown to the parents of Classes KGI to IV  on  17/03/2022 time 9 AM to 1 PM  . 

 The Annual Results, issuing of progress reports and the payment of Annual Fees will be done for classes KG 

I to IV 25 /03/2022. 

 The Annual Fees will be paid in the Class Room itself.  

 The book sale will take place on 01/04/2022 for classes KG I to IV .  The students will not receive the books 
without paying the annual fees.  

 School Re opens for the New Academic year on 08th April 2022, attendance compulsory. ( only for KG I & 

KGII). 

 

Following are the dates for the class wise parents’ teachers meeting.  

Date Day Class Time Venue 

21/02/2022  Monday KGI & KGII  10: 00 AM Hostel – Hall 

22/02/2022 Tuesday  I& II 10 :00 AM Hostel – Hall  

23/02/2022  Wednesday   III & IV   10 :00 AM Hostel – Hall  

24/02/2022  Thursday  V & VI  10 :00 AM Hostel – Hall  

25/02/2022 Friday  VII & VIII 10 :00 AM Hostel – Hall 

26/02/2022 Saturday  IX 10 :00 AM Hostel – Hall 

 
 

                                                                   All the Best  

With Best Wishes,  

 

Fr. Alfred D’ Souza CSC  

           Principal  

 


